Afghan Hound Club of America

BREEDERS' CUP "Southwestern Buffet"

Friday March 16, 2012

TIME: 6:30 to 9:00 P.M.

Cocktails: Cash Bar- 6:30 to 7:00pm

Beef, Chicken & Shrimp Fajita Station, Cheese Enchiladas, Spanish Rice, Mexican Corn Salad, Fresh Fruit Salad, Fiesta Salad w/Cilantro dressing, Refried Beans, Churros & Flan for dessert, Cupcakes, assorted Rolls & Butter, Coffee, Tea. If you haven't made your reservations, please contact Eileen Laudermilch: 602-494-8123, herrhounds2@cox.net cost \$35.00.

LOTS OF GREAT COMPANY
A GREAT TIME TO SOCIALIZE
MEET NEW FRIENDS

Following the Breeders' Cup Judging:

45 min Lunch Break

The Southern Arizona Afghan Hound Association

will be providing Lunch

Cost \$5.00

JUDGING PROGRAM



Windemere Hotel 5750 E. Main St. Mesa, AZ 85205 480-985-3600

Dorma Busby Show Secretary barakiafs@peoplepc.com 11950 Plumbrook Rd. Sterling Hgts., MI 48312 (586)264-4292

Sharon Watson, Co-Show Secretary salem@stny.rr.com 490 Fairmount WE Jamestown, NY 14701-2723 (716) 483-3803

The Officers of the Afghan Hound Club of America

President: Tony Saia
First Vice President: Robert Stein
Second Vice President: Jody Gardner
Recording Secretary: Barb Bornstein
Corresponding Secretary: Becky Morisette
Treasurer: Linda Jackson

Board of Directors: Harry Bennett, Dorma Sue Busby/Stephen Fisher

James Hicks/ Debbie Petersen

Abbe Shaw

AKC Delegate: Connie Butherus

Breeders' Cup 2012 Committee

Show Chairman: Eileen Laudermilch Show Secretaries: Dorma Sue Busby

Show Committee:

Ring Steward: Tony Saia

Raffle Table: Eileen Laudermilch & Denis

Ross

Show Logo: Janet Williams

Judges Hospitality: Eileen Laudermilch

Grounds: Southern Arizona Afghan

Hound Club &

Afghan Hound Club of

Greater Phoenix

THIS IS A SELF CLEANING SHOW

Hotel Liaison: Eileen Laudermilch Trophy Donations: Eileen Laudermilch

Trophies: Denise Ross

Catalog: Dorma Sue Busby

Photographer: Bill Kohler & Associates

Catalog Advertising: Michelle Friesen

Vet on Call: 1st Emergency Pet Care

1423 S. Higley Road, Mesa, AZ 45206 480-924-1123

24TH AFGHAN HOUND BREEDERS CUP SHOW HOURS 7:30 AM TO 11:00 PM PACIFIC DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME

Dogs are not required to be at the show until scheduled time of judging. All dogs not needed for further judging will be excused.

There are 45 Dogs entered in this show.

9:00AM

Judge: Leslie Stoffels

6-9	Puppy Dogs	4
9-12	Puppy Dogs	8
12-15	Months	9
15-18 Months		1
18-21	Months	2
Total Dogs		24
	Puppy Bitches	4
6-9	ruppy bitches	4
6-9 9-12	Puppy Bitches	4 7
• •	Puppy Bitches	-
9-12	Puppy Bitches	7
9-12 12-15	Puppy Bitches Months	7

BEST IN BREEDERS' CUP
BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX
IN BREEDERS' CUP
45 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK

1:00 P.M. Southern Arizona Afghan Hound Assoc Specialty

30 min. following the Specialty.

AHCA Special General Membership Meeting.

Agenda: New Business (not addressed at the General Membership meeting on Tuesday September 27, 2011 due to lack of time.) New motion concerning Breeders' Cup: CHIC testing requirements